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2026 DIVISION 3 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL AVG. MARGIN

Hanover

Nauset Regional
Medfield
Pembroke

Shawsheen Valley Tech

Dracut

Scituate
Marlborough

Essex North Shore
Methuen

Nashoba Regional
Westfield

Norwood

Wakefield Memorial
Middleborough
Blackstone Valley RVT
Lynnfield

Taunton

East Longmeadow
Bishop Stang
Danvers
Longmeadow
Groton-Dunstable
North Quincy
Diman RVT

Ludlow

Norton

Watertown
Holliston

North Middlesex Reg.
Haverhill

Dedham
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FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

1.7000
1.6000
1.6500
1.6000
1.9500
2.1000
0.2500
1.2000
0.9000
1.3500
0.8500
0.9545
0.5000

-0.5000

1.0000
1.0556

-0.2500

0.8571
0.5714
1.4000
0.1500
0.7000
0.3000

-0.2632

1.4211

-0.1000
-0.4000
-1.7500
-0.3000
-1.0500

0.1500

-0.7500

OPP. RATING

-0.3622
-0.8204

-0.0582
-0.4366
-0.3247
-0.6567
-0.8024
-0.6853
-0.4470
-1.3372
-0.0970
-0.6797
-0.3379
-1.6727
-0.3945
-0.2067

-0.4886

-0.1230

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

use this number

RATING
2.5573
2.5303
2.0021
1.7903
1.5878
1.2796
1.2310
1.1418
0.9784
0.9134
0.9016
0.6299
0.5954
0.3524
0.3433
0.2532
0.2392
0.1718
0.1245
0.0628
0.0530
0.0203

-0.0379
-0.1978
-0.2516
-0.4945
-0.6067
-0.6968
-0.7886
-0.8010
-0.8421
-0.8730
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53
54
55

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL W

Marblehead 5
Cambridge Rindge & Lat. 7
Bedford 5
Hopedale 8
Easthampton
Southeastern RVT
Assabet Valley RVT
Lowell

Attleboro

West Springfield
Nashoba Valley Tech
Foxborough

Triton Regional
Grafton
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
Apponequet Regional
Lynn English
Stoughton

Somerville

Greater New Bedford
Everett

Northbridge

Upper Cape Cod RVT

N (00 |00 | ©

—
—

NN WNODOINO A

L
14
12
12
12
10
7
7
12
12
12
8
13
20
18
12
14
11
15
17
12
12
15
18

T

1
1
2
0
0
1
3
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

AVG. MARGIN

-1.3500
-0.7000
-1.1579
-1.0000
0.2500
0.4000
0.3158
-0.7500
-0.6000
-0.9000
0.5000
-1.5294
-2.8000
-2.4500
-0.5500
-1.6842
-0.2000
-1.1364
-2.1000
-0.8421
-0.9474
-1.2500
-2.4000

OPP. RATING

0.3420
-0.3835
0.0498
-0.5509
-1.9635
-2.1729
-2.1062
-1.0544
-1.2391
-0.9578
-2.4028
-0.6695
0.3049
-0.2269
-2.1763
-1.2762
-2.8039
-1.8715
-0.9675
-2.9424
-3.0410
-2.8919
-2.0367

RATING
-1.0080
-1.0835
-1.1081
-1.5509
-1.7135
-1.7729
-1.7904
-1.8044
-1.8391
-1.8578
-1.9028
-2.1989
-2.4951
-2.6769
-2.7263
-2.9604
-3.0039
-3.0079
-3.0675
-3.7845
-3.9883
-4.1419
-4.4367

FORFEIT
ADJ.*



