

2026 DIVISION 3 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Hanover	16	2	2	1.7000	0.8573	2.5573
2	Nauset Regional	15	2	3	1.6000	0.9303	2.5303
3	Medfield	16	4	0	1.6500	0.3521	2.0021
4	Pembroke	15	3	2	1.6000	0.1903	1.7903
5	Shawsheen Valley Tech	17	2	1	1.9500	-0.3622	1.5878
6	Dracut	17	1	2	2.1000	-0.8204	1.2796
7	Scituate	11	7	2	0.2500	0.9810	1.2310
8	Marlborough	15	4	1	1.2000	-0.0582	1.1418
9	Essex North Shore	11	7	2	0.9000	0.0784	0.9784
10	Methuen	14	5	1	1.3500	-0.4366	0.9134
11	Nashoba Regional	13	5	2	0.8500	0.0516	0.9016
12	Westfield	15	7	0	0.9545	-0.3247	0.6299
13	Norwood	11	8	1	0.5000	0.0954	0.5954
14	Wakefield Memorial	9	11	0	-0.5000	0.8524	0.3524
15	Middleborough	14	5	1	1.0000	-0.6567	0.3433
16	Blackstone Valley RVT	11	5	2	1.0556	-0.8024	0.2532
17	Lynnfield	8	9	3	-0.2500	0.4892	0.2392
18	Taunton	12	7	2	0.8571	-0.6853	0.1718
19	East Longmeadow	13	8	0	0.5714	-0.4470	0.1245
20	Bishop Stang	14	3	3	1.4000	-1.3372	0.0628
21	Danvers	9	9	2	0.1500	-0.0970	0.0530
22	Longmeadow	11	7	2	0.7000	-0.6797	0.0203
23	Groton-Dunstable	11	9	0	0.3000	-0.3379	-0.0379
24	North Quincy	6	11	2	-0.2632	0.0653	-0.1978
25	Diman RVT	13	5	1	1.4211	-1.6727	-0.2516
26	Ludlow	9	11	0	-0.1000	-0.3945	-0.4945
27	Norton	8	11	1	-0.4000	-0.2067	-0.6067
28	Watertown	3	17	0	-1.7500	1.0532	-0.6968
29	Holliston	9	11	0	-0.3000	-0.4886	-0.7886
30	North Middlesex Reg.	5	14	1	-1.0500	0.2490	-0.8010
31	Haverhill	12	8	0	0.1500	-0.9921	-0.8421
32	Dedham	6	14	0	-0.7500	-0.1230	-0.8730

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 3 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Marblehead	5	14	1	-1.3500	0.3420	-1.0080
34	Cambridge Rindge & Lat.	7	12	1	-0.7000	-0.3835	-1.0835
35	Bedford	5	12	2	-1.1579	0.0498	-1.1081
36	Hopedale	8	12	0	-1.0000	-0.5509	-1.5509
37	Easthampton	10	10	0	0.2500	-1.9635	-1.7135
38	Southeastern RVT	12	7	1	0.4000	-2.1729	-1.7729
39	Assabet Valley RVT	9	7	3	0.3158	-2.1062	-1.7904
40	Lowell	8	12	0	-0.7500	-1.0544	-1.8044
41	Attleboro	8	12	0	-0.6000	-1.2391	-1.8391
42	West Springfield	7	12	1	-0.9000	-0.9578	-1.8578
43	Nashoba Valley Tech	11	8	1	0.5000	-2.4028	-1.9028
44	Foxborough	4	13	0	-1.5294	-0.6695	-2.1989
45	Triton Regional	0	20	0	-2.8000	0.3049	-2.4951
46	Grafton	2	18	0	-2.4500	-0.2269	-2.6769
47	Amherst-Pelham Reg.	6	12	2	-0.5500	-2.1763	-2.7263
48	Apponequet Regional	4	14	1	-1.6842	-1.2762	-2.9604
49	Lynn English	9	11	0	-0.2000	-2.8039	-3.0039
50	Stoughton	7	15	0	-1.1364	-1.8715	-3.0079
51	Somerville	3	17	0	-2.1000	-0.9675	-3.0675
52	Greater New Bedford	7	12	0	-0.8421	-2.9424	-3.7845
53	Everett	7	12	0	-0.9474	-3.0410	-3.9883
54	Northbridge	4	15	1	-1.2500	-2.8919	-4.1419
55	Upper Cape Cod RVT	2	18	0	-2.4000	-2.0367	-4.4367